The information, technical data and designs disclosed in this document (the “information”) are either the exclusive property
of De Havilland Aircraft of Canada Limited or are subject to the proprietary rights of others. The information is not to be used
for design or manufacture or disclosed to others without the express prior written consent of De Havilland Aircraft of Canada
Limited.  The holder of this document, by its retention and use, agrees to hold the information in confidence.  These
restrictions do not apply to persons having proprietary rights in the information, to the extent of those rights.
V
al
id

DE HAVILLAND AIRCRAFT
OF CANADA LIMITED
FIGURE 2 - NAS INSERT PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
NAS1836  -  06  -  08  M
BASIC NAS INSERT PART NUMBER
1832 =  blind, thread 1835 =  blind, floating nut
1833 =  through, thread 1836 = blind, threaded, lightweight
1834 =  through, clearance hole
MATERIAL AND STANDARD FINISH CODE  (Note 1)
 - =  carbon steel, C1137 cadmium plated
A =  aluminum alloy, 2024-T4, anodized
C =  corrosion resistant steel, 303, passivated
Note 1.  For NAS1835, refers to housing material.
SIZE
CODE
NAS1832, NAS1833, NAS1835 & NAS1836
Thread Size
NAS1834
Hole Size
06 0.1380-32 UNJC 0.140"
08 0.1640-32 UNJC 0.169"
3 0.1900-32 UNJF 0.196"
4 0.2500-28 UNJF 0.257"
5 0.3125-24 UNJF 0.316"
6 0.3750-24 UNJF 0.377"
NAS1832, NAS1833 &
NAS1836
Locking Features
NAS1834
Countersink
NAS1835
Locking Features &
Special Finishes
 - =  self-locking
N =  non-self-locking
 - =  non-countersunk
K =  countersunk
no letter = self-locking
N = non-self-locking
M = dry film lubricant
on threads
S = silver plated nut
LENGTH - Except NAS1835  (Note 2)
NAS1832 NAS1833 & NAS1834 NAS1836
in 1/8" increments
(1 or 2 digits)
in thousandths of an
inch (3 or 4 digits)
in 1/32" increments
(2 digits)
Note 2.  NAS1835 available in one length only for each thread size.
SPECIAL FINISH - Except NAS1835  (Note 3)
no letter =  standard finish (see above)
M =  dry film lubricant on threads
S =  silver plated (corrosion resistant steel only)
Note 3.  Special finishes for NAS1835 inserts shown above.
PPS 2.64
Issue 14
Page 7 of 18
DE HAVILLAND AIRCRAFT
OF CANADA LIMITED
4.2 Equipment
4.2.1 Suitable cutting tools (e.g., drills and hole saws as listed in Table I).
4.2.2 Bushed drill bar (e.g., TS.519.10.13).
4.2.3 Deburring tool (e.g., SD8066 vixen file).
4.2.4 Rotary file or similar cutting tool (e.g., 3/8" to 1/2" diameter ball, 1/4" shank).
4.2.5 Forceps, tweezers or similar tool.
4.2.6 Disposable hypodermic syringe (e.g., B-D Plastipak 10cc).
4.2.7 Weighing scales, triple beam balance type or similar, capable of weighing to ± 0.5 grams.
4.2.8 Disposable, wax-free paperboard containers (e.g., MELO take-out food containers).
4.2.9 Air operated sealant guns (e.g., Semco #250 or Pyles #950).
4.2.10 Polyethylene cartridges and plungers (e.g., Semco #250 or Pyles #950).
4.2.11 Polyethylene nozzles, 1/16" diameter orifice (e.g., Semco #420 or equivalent).